**RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO:** 

CAPITOL CITY CONCRETE COMPANY

PO BOX 11767 RENO,NV 89510

Phone (702) 329-8841 Fax (702) 329-2803

APN#-01-100-390

## NOTICE OF LIEN

The undersigned claimant, CAPITOL CITY CONCRETE COMPANY, hereby claims a lien as follows:

The claimant's demand, after deducting all just credits and offsets, is the sum of \$7,018.91, including service charges or interest at the rate of 18.000% per annum from the date the amount became due.

The name of the owner(s) or reputed owner(s), if known, is MR. GEORGE GRIFFIN, P.O. BOX 467, Glenbrook NV,89413.

The name of the person by whom the claimant was employed, or to whom the claimant furnished the material, is GARDNER ENTERPRISES, P.O. BOX 2194, Stateline NV,89449.

A statement of the terms, time given, and conditions of the contract, is attached to this notice of lien.

A description of the property to be charged with the lien is the 39 SOUTHPOINTE RD. project, located at 39 SOUTHPOINTE RD., Glenbrook NV.89413, Assessors or Property Parcel Number: 01-100-390, in the County of Douglas.

Dated 02/22/2001 for CAPITOL CITY CONCRETE COMPANY, PO BOX 11767, RENO NV,89510

By: Undur Riparbelli Andrea Riparbelli, CREDIT MANAGER
VERIFICATION

I declare that I am authorized to file this claim on behalf of the claimant. I have read the foregoing document and know the contents thereof; the same is true of my own knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at RENO, NV on 02/22/2001 for CAPITOL CITY CONCRETE COMPANY.

By: Undrea Ripurbylli andrea riparbelli, credit manager

## NOTICE OF FILING LIEN

To Owner:

MR. GEORGE GRIFFIN P.O. BOX 467 Glenbrook NV,89413 To General Contractor:

GARDNER ENTERPRISES, LLC
P.O. BOX 2194

Stateline NV,89449

RE:

39 SOUTHPOINTE RD.

39 SOUTHPOINTE RD.

Glenbrook NV,89413

CAPITOL CITY CONCRETE COMPANY has recorded the attached claim of lien.

Dated 02/22/2001 for CAPITOL CITY CONCRETE COMPANY, PO BOX 11767, RENO NV,89510

By: Andrea Riparbelli, CREDIT MANAGER

VERIFICATION

I declare that I am authorized to file this claim on behalf of the claimant. I have read the foregoing document and know the contents thereof; the same is true of my own knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at RENO, NV on 02/22/2001 for PAPITOL CITY CONCRETE COMPANY.

By: What is Capatible and Rea Riparbelli, CREDIT MANAGER

PROOF OF SERVICE AFFIDAVIT

I declare that I served a copy of the above document, and any related documents, by (as required by law) first-class, certified or registered mail, postage prepaid, addressed to the above named parties, at the addresses listed above, on 02/22/2001. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at RENO, Nevada on 02/22/2001.

By: Maria Riparlylli andrea riparbelli, credit manager

Dated 02/22/2001 for CAPITOL CITY CONCRETE COMPANY, PO BOX 11767, RENO NV, 89510

By: WALLA REDUTMANAGER

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY NOTARY PUBLIC**

State o	of Nevada )	
County	y of WASHOE	
On 02/2	2/22/2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public	in and for said
State,	, personally appeared Andrea Riparbelli	
		\ \
[ ]	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory experson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he on the instrument the person(s), or their entity uthe person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e attached instrument the same in his/her/ er/their signature(s)
DA	DARLENE M. UPTAIN  Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 92-0859-2 - Expires March 24, 2004  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGN	nu M. Uptain ER
[ X ]	] Individual(s) [ ] Partner(s)	[ ] Attorney-in-fact
[ ]	] Subscribing Witness [ ] Guardian/Conservator	r [ ] Trustee(s)
<u> </u>	Credit Manager  Titles	
Nur	Attention Notary: Although the information requested could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certification documents.  Title or Type of Document: LIEN  Tumber of Pages: 3 Date of Document: 02  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
		REQUESTED

2001 FEB 26 PM 12: 52

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. MENADA

0509364 BK0201PG4974 LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

SPAID BLOEPUTY